.

4

Submit to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

AMENDED REPORT

APPI	LICATI	ON FC	R PERMIT	TO D	RILL, RE-	ENTER,	DEEPE	N, PLUGBA			
			¹ Operator Name				² OGRID Number 025575				
Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4 th Street Artesia, NM 88210								³ API Number			
Artesia, NM 88210 Property Code Property N							30 -025-38167 Name ° Well No.				
	35066	/				e State Unit				/	
			⁹ Proposed Pool 1					¹⁰ Prop	osed Pool 2		
		<u> </u>	ada; Upper Penn	/				Lar	ne; Abo		
⁷ Surfac					[/] Surface	Location					
UL or lot no. B	Section 11	Township 10S	Range 33E	Lot I B			h/South line North	Feet from the 1650	East/West line East	County	
<u>D</u>	1		- <u> </u>								
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot			Different From Surface		East/West line	County	
										county	
			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		lditional We		tion				
¹¹ Work	Type Code P		¹² Well Type Cod O	e		le/Rotary I/A	1	⁴ Lease Type Code S	¹⁵ Grou	nd Level Elevation 4225'	
16 N	fuitiple		¹⁷ Proposed Dept	h		rmation		¹⁹ Contractor	2	²⁰ Spud Date	
	N		N/A		L	ssippian			•		
Depth to Grou	undwater 39	,		Distanc	e from nearest fre >10	sh water well 000'		Distance from	nearest surface wa	ater 1370	
Pit: Liner	: Synthetic	n	uls thick Clay	Pıt Vol							
Close	ed-Loop Sys	stem 🛛	. —				-		sel/Oil-based	Gas/Air	
			21	Propos	sed Casing a	and Cemer			WGCC.	<u> </u>	
Hole S	lize	C	asing Size		g weight/foot	Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC				Estimated TOC	
								1	n "w	2000.000	
									65	, A	
									562:202	37 <u>7</u>	
						1					
²² Describe t	he proposed	l program.	If this application i	s to DEE	PEN or PLUG B.	ACK, give the	lata on the p	resent productive zo	one and proposed r	new productive zone.	
Describe the	blowout pro	evention pr	ogram, 1f any Use	additiona	l sheets if necess	sary.					
Dromoso to		to og fal									
Propose to Set CIBP	@11300)' and du	mp 35' cement	on plug.	Perforate Bo	ough 9716-9	724' (16)	w/2 SPF, 90° ph	asing and acid	ize. If well is not	
productive	, Set CIB	P @ 970	0' and dump 35	' cemen	t on plug. Pe	rforate Abo	8836-885	8' and acidize.	U		
		Pern	nit Expires,1	Year	From App	roval					
		<u>.</u>	ate Unless	Pl	g-Underwa	y .					
²³ [hereby ce	rtify that the	informati	on given above 1s tr	$\frac{1}{1}$	Dack	J					
best of my kn	d belief. I i	urther certify that	t the drill	ing pit will be	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
constructed	constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-aphroved plan .						:	<	,		
Signature:					This Welliams						
Printed name	Stormi Da		Louis			Titler Core			m		
								SUPERVISOR		NAGER	
Title: Regula						Approval Date: SEP 1 8 2007 Expiration Date:					
E-mail Addre	·····	wypcnm.c									
Date: 9-13-07 Phone: 505-748-1471						Conditions of Approval Attached					

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

		ν	VELL LO	CATIC	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	Т			
1	•		² Pool Code		³ Pool Name						
30	7		36671		Lane; Abo						
⁴ Property Code					⁶ Well Number						
35066				2							
⁷ OGRID No.				⁸ Operator	Van Dyke State Unit ⁸ Operator Name						
025575		Yates Petroleum Corporation								4225' GR	
					¹⁰ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no	Section	n Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line							County		
В	11	10S	33E	В	660	North	1650	East Lea			
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
UL or lot no. Section Township			Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County	
² Dedicated Acres	¹³ Joint of	r Infill	Consolidation	Code 15 C	Order No.						
40											

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16	640'	1650'	¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by he division
			9-13-07 Signature Date Storm Davis Printed Name
			¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

1 A	API Number	r	² Pool Code			³ Pool Name					
30-	57		62459		Vada; Upper Penn						
⁴ Property (Code		6	Well Number							
35066				2							
⁷ OGRID No.				⁹ Elevation							
025575				4225' GR							
	L				¹⁰ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
В	11	10S	33E	В	660	North	1650	East	Lea		
		1	¹¹ Bo	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different From	m Surface		•		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
² Dedicated Acres 160	¹³ Joint o	r Infill ¹⁴ C	onsolidation	Code ¹⁵ Or	der No.						

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16	660'	1650'	¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
			the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
			interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
-			order heretofore entered by the division 9-13-07 Signature Date Stormi Davis Printed Name
			¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
			made by me or under my supervision, and that the
			same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
		•	Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
			Certificate Number